KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION STAFF NOTE REVIEW ITEM

Topic: Status Update on State Assistance in the Breathitt County School District Date: June 8, 2022 Held In: ☐ Full Board ☐ Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment ☐ Operations
SUMMARY OF PRESENTATION:
The Kentucky Board of Education (KBE) designated the Breathitt County School District a state assisted district on December 4, 2019.
During this presentation, representatives from the Breathitt County School District will provide an update on their progress. Supporting materials are also provided and attached. Breathitt County's last update to the board was in October 2021.
CONTACT PERSON(S):
Kelly Foster, Associate Commissioner Office of Continuous Improvement and Support Email: kelly.foster@education.ky.gov (502) 564-5130
Commissioner of Education
Category: ☐ Educator Workforce Diversity ☐ Portrait of a Graduate Partnerships ☐ Racial Equity Commitment ☐ Student-Centered Accountability System ☐ Early Childhood ☐ District Support